o

I /R0 L/

5

7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B 6412880

86412539

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") ls made
and entered into as of the 4th day of September, 1986, by and
among MAIN BANK, as succesgor by merger to Wheeling Trust and
Savings Bzank, not personally but solely as Trustee under the
provisions i a deed or deeds of trust duly recorded and
delivered to(said Trustee and in pursuance of a Trust Agreement
dated July 5,179 and known as Trust No., 79~302 and MAIN BANK,
as sguccessor by erger to Wheeling Trust and Savings Bank, not
pergonally but solsly as Trustee under the provisions of a deed
or deeds in trust-duly recorded and delivered to said Trustee
and in pursuance of @& Trust Agreement dated Qctober 17, 1977
and Known as Trust No. 77-366 (collectively, the "Trustees"),
ROAD MATERIALS CORP,, ' & Delaware corporation ("RMC"), E.M.
ME LAHN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, a Delaware corporation
("Construction Company"), GILRIZ-MELAHAN ASPHALT COMPANY, INC,,
a Delaware corporation {("Glerta"), SUBURBAN READY-MIX

CORPORATION, & Delaware corporation ("Suburban"), STANDARD

READY-MIX  CORPORATION ("Standazd™, PRESTRESS ENGINEERING
CORPORATION, a Delaware corporaticn ("Prestress"), and WILLIAM
A, MELAHN and JOAN MELAHN (collestively, "Melahn") (the
Trugkees, RMC, Consktruction Company, Giertsz, Suburban,
Standard, Prestress and Melahn are /‘tiereinafter sometimes

collectively referred to as "Borrower")j) e&nd INGERSOLL~RAND

FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corpoiecion (hereinafter
"Lender"),

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Borrower made, executed and delivered to Lander a

certain Promissory Note dated August 12, 1985 in the original
principal amount of $4,822,894,86 (the "Note") and a certain

Additional Note of even date therewlth in the original princi-
pal amount of $775,630.70 ({(the "Additional Note"), ([The Note

rand the Additional Note are hereinafter collectively referred

to as the "Notes".] 1The Notes were given in accordance with
and pursuant to the terms of that certain Loan Agreement dated
June 27, 1985 (the "Loan Agreement”") by and among Borrower
(except the Trustees) and Lender. As securlty for the Notes,
Borrower made, executed and delivered certain security
documents in favor of Lender including, but not limited to,

those certain Mortgages described on Exhibit A attached hereto

4
%
g

-



UNOFFICIAL COPY

FTRars Siis




UNOFFICIAL COPY

3'64l253‘7

and made a part hereof encumbering the real estate therein
described; and ‘

WHEREAS, Borrower has made contemporaneously herewith a
principal prepayment on the indebtedness evidenced by the Notes
together wlth a payment of all accrued but unpaid interest
through the date of such prepayment (the "Prepayment"); and

WHEREAS, by reason of the Prepayment and Ffacts and circum-
stances existing as of the date hereof, Lender has agreed to
make cervain modifications of the terms of repayment of the
loan as hecednalter provided;

NOW, THEARIORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:

L. The recitals are incorporated by reference herein and
made a part hereof,

2, No prepayment or-other penalty as now called for under
the Loan Agreement shall be due from Borrower on accszunt of the

secured by the Mortgages and other securlty documents made,
executed and delivered pursuant to the Loan Agreement shall
hereinafter be $],47%,§93.2G “lthe "New Indebtedness").
Interest shall accrue on the New Indebtedness from and after
the dJdate hereof at the stated interest rate provided in the
Notes. The Default Rate {as defined-“in _the Loan Agreement)
shall not apply to the remaining principel aalance of the New
Indebtedness from the date hereof to the Irtzrest Payment Date
{ags hereinafter defined)., Borrower agrees- Lo pay the New
Indebtedness and all accrued interest thereon as hereinafter
provided,

Prepayment. . ﬂu)
3. The principal amount evidenced by the Notes aniZ¥F4//

4, Borrower shall make a payment of intereat-cnly on
June 1, 1987 ("Interest Payment Date") in the amount of all
accrued but unpaid interest on the New Indebtedness accruing
Erom the date hereof through the Interest Payment ©Lute.

Thereafter, Borrower shall make gquarterly ayments of
principal and interest, each in the amount of § // /977, 39, L)

commencling on September 1, 1987 and thereafter on December 1,
March L, June 1 and September 1 of each year during the
remaining term of the loan with a final payment of the
remaining principal balance due under the Notes together with@®
all accrued but unpaid interest thereon due, if not gooner
paid, on September 1, 1991.

5. All provisions of the Loan Agreement, the Notes and&
the Mortgages which are inconsistent with the terms of this g,

o




VU‘N‘QFFIC_IA,L COPY

£y )
REITANE F S




UNOFFIGIAL GQRY

Agruement shall be null and vold from and after the date
hereof. The terms of this Agreement shall apply to the payment
of the New Indebtedness under the Notes Erom and after the date
heteof provided that anv provisions of the Loan Agreement, the
Notes or the Mortgages which are not inconsistent with the

terms of this Agreement, shall apply to the repayment of the
New lndebtedness.

6. Except as expressly amended and modified herein, all
terms, provisions and covenants under the Loan Agreement, the
Notes and-the Mortgages shall remain in full force and effect.

7.  Thus Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the
benefit of he respective successors and agsigns of each of the
parties hereto. ) This Agreement shall be governed and construed
in accordance wiih the laws of the State of Illinois,

IN WITNESS WHERESE, the parties have hereunto executed this
Agreemant as of the dey and year above First written.

MAIN BANK, not personally' ROAD MATERIALS CORP., a
but as Trustee aforesald Delaware corporaticon

undar Truat 77-366 ) \4
. 1
sy: QD0 C\L QT By ¢ .&LW “%""'5
( 7 VieE (Ve

Attest: ¢ K. L NS g K, - Attesi: (’%aﬁé;?(/é//m//gfs

E.M. MELAHN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, GIERTZ-MELAJAN ASPHALT COMPANY,
a Delaware Corporation Inc., A Delowara Corporation

W /7
' G M, - e

SUBURBAN READY-MIX CCRPORATION, STANDARD READY-MIX CORPUPATION,
a Delaware corporation a Delaware corporaktion

"
By : ' ”/ﬁéfj

PRESTRESS ENGINEERING CORPORATION, MATN BANK, not peraonnlly but as 'l.‘rugha

a Delaware corporation under Trust 79-302 v~y
)
e

By: Z:;gwﬁgzzééé%fnéézw-w/ﬁgtkj

Aceest: A pnar, /1.8

T ey
Asnt, S“ecratnry




UNOFFICIAL COPY

. B




UNOFFI_CIAIE OPY

4 I 25 99

T macin %—’%-4%

WILLI « MELAHN JOBMN MELAHN

INGERSQLL-RAND FINANCIAL CORPCORATION,
a belaware corporation

By: ﬁ__éér::%IL_xézééldm

{ Beguors pramnscn
N
Attest: LA g ."rca wA S &1L

This instrument prepared by: doN 23-35-50/ - OI0-000&
Paula Kaplan Berger Ao&ﬂﬁﬁSS" Uth Rve,.

Ruberty, Palmer, Phares & Smetana '

250 S. Wacker Drive Qﬂm"{‘m”\mp WIS
Suite 1600

Chicago, Illinois 650614

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

SS.
COUNTY QF C O O K )

It i) , & Netary Public
in and for e County’ and State aforesald, do hereby certify
thatQy.L0. and  (Rupn M Sadlendd Voo g diend
and Q . ,0f the sald Main Bank, an __ gL
corporation, personally known to me to be the same persons . whose
names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
officers, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their free-
and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
corporation under authority vested In them by the Board of

Directors of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein
set forth,

@
ga
B
a
G




S .




UNOFFIlCIéAquCIIOPY

25 8

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this d4th day of
September, 1986,

fmm ,‘7 "/m)

Notary Public

My commission expires:

9_22.78

STATE QF ILLINOIS. ) -
COUNTY OF C O Q K

in and for the County ancUState aforesald, do here%g certify
thatc'ﬁ%iﬁg,‘ qéi;,g,:&_,mand@ﬂ , "{11 ,59%;0,’ 0, Vigp Nt
and ¢ L. ¢ 2t (0f the gald Maln?Bank, an -y

corporation, personally known to ne to be the game persons whose
names are subscribed to the " foregoing instrument asg such
officers, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that they signed and delivered the 34id instrument as thelir free
and voluntary act and as the free “ard voluntary act of said
corporation under authority vested Lii them by the Board . of
Diregtorg of sald corporation for the usis znd purposes therein
set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and WNotarial Seal “tnis d4th day of
September, 1986,

\ZEi;wtow l"a;J

A —r—

Notary Public

My commission expires:

9.22.97

86412539 |




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIUAJ-E»QQEX& ,

STATE QOF ILLINQIS )
‘ ) 88,
COUNTY OF C O O K )

1, _ Bl R oR8 L a Notary Public

in and for the County and State alforesaid, 'do ereby certify
that Wrn. m g Ay and Qttﬂfﬁﬂ&?z MEWIKIRK 74

and g/, ¢e fae (0f the =sald Road Materials Corp,, &
Delaware corporation, personally known to m2 to be the same

personsg wicse names are gubscribed to the foreyolng instrument as
such officers, appeared before me thils day in person and

acknowledged ‘that they signed and delivered the said instrument

ag their free 2nd voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act
of said corporaiion under authority vested in them by the Board
of Directors of ~vald corporation for the uses and purposes
thereln set forth.

GIVEN under my brand. and Notarial Seal this 4th day of

September, 1986.
G 1) th s

Notary‘Public
My commission expires:
A A
STATE OF ILLINOIS )}
88§,
COUNTY OF C O QO K )
I A’L}H\J . OR SCHEL , & NotaryB Public

in and for the County and State aforesald, do ’Bereby cerkify
that i hy L Agnr  and ¢ RS

and ,0f the sald E.M, Melann Construction
Company, a Delaware corporation, petrsopally known to me to be the
same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing

instrument as such officers, appeared before me this day in

ferson and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the saigd
nstrument as thelr free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said corporation under authority vested in them
by the Board of Directors of sald corporation for the uses an
purposes thereln set feorth. ‘

@
L

B

N
b b
23
®







UNOFFICIAL COPY

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 4th day 'of

September, 1986,
ol Nyt

Notary Public

My commission expires:

/%776

STATE OF ILLIWNCIS, )
} 88,
COUNTY OF C O Q K ©)

I, & Ay R Qf\SCH‘?L ¢ & Notary Public
in and for the County and. State aforesaid, do hareby certify
that i, MELARN  and ' LS
and 0f tre said Glertz-Melahan = Asphalt
Company, Inc., a Delaware corparetion, personally known Lo me to
be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoeing
instrument as such officers, appesred before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they sigred and delivered the said
instrument as their free and voluntary -act and . as: the free and
voluntary act of saild corporation undetr osuthority vested in them
by the Board of Directors of said corporatian for the uses and
purposes therein get forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarlal Seal “tlis 4th day of

September, 1986,
M ) izt

Notary Pu e

My commission expires:

[2-%-8%(







UNOFFICIAL COPY

7

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88,
COUNTY OF C 0 O K )

I, ALdw . ohsCHEL , & WNotary Public
in and for the County and State aforesaid, do areby certify
that W LAy and . fRes
and ' ,0f the sald Suburban Reddy-Mix Corpora-
tion, & Delaware cotporation, personally known to me to be the
same parsons whose names are subscribed to the Fforegoing
instrument~ as such officers, appeared before me this day in
person and scknowledged that they signed and dellvered the said
instrument zs’ their free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act ¢l said corporation under authority vested in them
by the Board oi Directors of sald corporation for the uses and
purpoges therein.czc forth,

GIVEN under my Gapd and Nokarial Seal this 4th day of

September, 1937, /i
vy
. S

Notary Publlce '

My commission expires:

(2-2- ¥4

STATE OF ILLINQIS )
) 88,
COUNTY OF C O O K )

L _AtAn R PRASCHEL , a Notafy Public
in and for the County and State aforesald, do hereby certify
that Wi, i £ At and ' LS
and ,0f the said Standard Reddy~MIx Corpora-
tion, a Delaware corporation, personally known te me to be the
same persons whose names are subscribed to the Foregolng
instrument as such offlcers, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the gaid
instrument as their free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said corporation under authority vested in them
by the Board of Directors of said corporation for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GESZTIVIs




v
+
' ‘ ’
. i
f
.
v
' .
) . ).
* “ * '
. .t v .
- 8 .
!
. . . .
. N . ] () 3 "
- o
w o
o SLENERT
DN s
- v,
s . ‘
- L)
L .
o ‘
U
.
1
I
Y
r
L]
L
f
' . '
el
P ¢
* L -
. . J
'
.

os
w4
“

X




UNOFFICIAL COPY

8641 253y

GIVEN wunder my hand and Notarial Seal this 4th day ‘of

September, 1986, ~
Bl A Yyl

Notary Publlic.

My commission expires:

2% - 80

STATE OF ILLINCLS- )

). S8,
COUNTY OF C O O K}

I, ALy R TRSCHEL , & Notary Public

in and for the County anc. State aforesald, do  iereby certify
that lim. e LN and | w2

and (0f “the sald Preatress [Gnglneering
Corporation, & Delaware corporai:ion, personally known to me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such officers, app¢ared before me this day in
pergon and acknowledged that they signed and dellivered the said
instrument as their free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of sald corporation unde: avthority vested in them

by the Board of Directors of sald corporation for the uses and
purposes therein set focth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarlal Seal “this dth day of

Scptembor, 1986,
L .,
lic )

Notary Pub

My commigssion expires:

12~ 3%~96

6CS2T¥98




:
o
s
o
te
v
i
i
P .
. .
1

%E

i

<y
?,

UNOFFICIAL COPY L

,1 I
.,
;
]
, ,
.
" 1
!
Lo .
.
~ ot 4
. LT :
. e




UNOFFICIAL COPY

g6 4 | 2 5§

STATE QF ILLINCIS )
) 88,
COUNTY OF C O O K )

I, __ALAN R e , a Notary Bublic
in and for the County and State aforesald, do hereby certify
that peprrmpwlEsbmy.  and 4. 26 -, CAVidg
and (0f the sa Ingersoll~Rand Financlal
Corporation, & Delaware corporation, persenally known to me to be
the same  persons whouse names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument -as such officers, appeared before me this day In
person and @acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
Instrument as  :cheir free and voluntary act and as the Free and
voluntary act ¢ said corporation under authority vested in them
by the Board of’ Cirectors of sald corporation for the uses and
purposes therein sst forth,

GIVEN under my hrand. and WNotarial Seal this d4th day of

diptember, 1986, .
Gl Y Yyt

Notary Public

My commission expires:

(2.~ 3~ %6

STATE OF ILLINQIS )
)
counTY OF CQ O K )

I, ALAV R£. ODRSCHEL » & Notaiy 'Public
in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certiiy that
William A. Melahn, personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
officer, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed and delivered’ the said instrument as his free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of sald
corporation wunder authority wvested in him by the Board of
Directorg of sald corporation for the uses and purposes therein
set forth,

®
&
B
T
©







UNOI:FI“CI,%\Iz lC PY

8 2 5 J '’

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 4th day of

September, 1986.
5222Z- 4¢7‘4$5;wnéif/

Notary Public

My commission expires:

(2-%-%6

STATE OF ILLINCIS

)
) 88,

COUNTY OF C QO O K

I, LA AN R ORSCHEL , a Notary Public
in and for the County ana svate aforesaid, do hereby certify that
Joan Melahn, personally known to me to be the same person whose
name -1s subscribed to the foisgoing Instrument as such officer,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowladged that she
signed and delivered the sald instrument as her free and
voluntary act and as the Ffree - and voluntary act of said
corporation wunder authority vested ~in her by the Board of
Directors of said corporation for the wses and purposes therein
get forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarlal Sex'~ this 4th day of

September, 1986, ‘
G 4 Lt
)

tary Public

My commission explres:

(2% -Kb







UNOFFICIAL COPY
| S q |

2 5‘_5 /

EXHIBIT A

Mortgages

o .
Mortgage dated June 27, 1985, reccrded June 28, 1985
as Document No. 1727423 (Kane County) ‘

Mortgage dated June 17, 1985, recorded June 27, 1985
p2 Document Ne. #911077 (McHenry County)

Murigage dated June 27, 1985, recorded June 28, 1985
as Socument No., BE082404 (Cook County). .

Mortgagye dated June 27, 1985, recorded July 1, 1985 as
Document Nn. 911075 (McHenry County).

Mortgage datad Uune 27, 1985, recorded July 1, 1985,
as Document No. £5 1796,

Moctgage dated June 27, 1985, recorded June 28, 1985
‘as Document No, l?21¢¢18 (Kane County).

. Mortgage dated June 27, 19t5, recorded July 1, 1983, -
.;as Document No. 911076 (Mclency County).

| Mortgage dated June 27, 1985, rrcorded July L, 1985 as
pocument No. 413578 (Livingston County),

my_\ -

*

W (ﬁmor\m{
Crep T

6ESZTIVIS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




IIIIIIIIIlIlIIlIlIlIlllllll.l....-...........-l-l-I-I-I:_——————————————_____ o

UNOFFIGIAL COPY

EXCULPATQRY CLAUSE

Is.is expresaly understood and agreed by and betwean the parties
Yarsto, anything herein to the contrary notwithatanding, that each
and a1l of the warrantiea, indemnities, xepresentations, covenants,
underkreings and agreemonts herein made on the part of the Trustos
while in form purporting to be the warranties, indemnitles,
reprensntarions, covenants, undertakings and agraements of sald
Trustes are navertheless each and every one of them, mide and
intended nob as personal warrantles, indemnities, represantations,
covenants, undarra”‘nql and agreements by the Trustee or for the
purpose or with tne intantion of binding aald Trustee personally
but are made and in:ended for the purposes of binding only that
portion of the trust jreperty specifically describsd herein, and
this instrument {s ewscutrd and delivered by said Trustae net in
its own right, but solely 'n the axerclse of the powers conferred
upon it as such Trustea; and ‘that no personal liability or personal
rasponsibllity is aasumed by nor nhall at any time be asserted or
enforceable against tha MAIN BANK ©r any of the beneficiaries under
gald Trust Agreement, on.account of this instrumant or on account
of any warranty, indemnity, represancation, covenant, undertaking
or agreement of tha said Trustee in thig inatrument contained,
either expressed or implied, all such parsons) liabllity, §f any,
baing expresely waived and released,’

MAIN BANK,




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

A -

A d’

Ty

.

i
)

‘ S
' L

.
‘ .




